
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

A B C D E F G H I

Report Title
Minute Reference/Committee Decision or 

Purpose of Report
Update Report Author Chief Officer Directorate

Terms of 

Reference

Delayed or 

Recommended for 

removal or transfer, 

enter either D, R, or 

T

Explanation if 

delayed, removed or 

transferred 

Police Scotland - Thematic Report on 

Complaints - POL/21/081

At Committee on 26.02.2020, during 

presentation of the Performamnce report. a 

request was made for a future Thematic 

Reports on Complaints. On 27.10.2020 at 

Committee, this was expanded to consider the  

Chief Constable's pledge to reduce violence 

against Police Officers which is now within the 

seperate Assaults Thematic

Complaints will be reported on 

28.04.2021 in line with Police 

Scotland reporting timelines.

George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service Six 

Monthly Performance Report - 

SFR/21/082

To present the most recent 6 monthly 

Performance Report

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.6

Building Standards Activity Report - 

COM/21/083

At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the 

Committee agreed to six monthly assurance 

reporting

Gordon Spence Place Governance 4.1

Corporate Parenting Updated Plan 2021-

2023 - OPE/21/084

On 04.12.2019, the Committee resolved to 

(iii)	to instruct the Chief Officer Integrated 

Children and Family Services to bring 

Aberdeen City’s refreshed Corporate Parenting 

Action plan to the Public Protection Committee 

in April 2021

for 28 April 2021
Graeme 

Simpson

Integrated 

Children's and 

Family Services

Operations 1.2

Aberdeen Violence Against Women 

Partnership Progress Report  - 

CUS/21/085

At Committee on 07.10.2020, during 

presentation of the AVAW Strategy, it was 

requested that future reports and updates be 

presented, as approved by the Aberdeen City 

Executive Group for Public Protection.

Derek McGowan

Early Interventions 

and Community 

Empowerment

Customer 1.2

Assurance on Child Poverty Action Plan - 

CUS/21/086

To provide assurance to the Committee that 

the Child Poverty Action Plan Report 2019/20 

has been agreed by Operational Delivery 

Committee.

Derek McGowan

Early Interventions 

and Community 

Empowerment

Customer 1.1.3, 1.5

COVID-19 Update – Environmental 

Health & Trading Standards - 

OPE/21/087
To provide an update on Protective Serrvices 

operations during the pandemic period

Andrew 

Motrrison
Operations Operations 3.1

Inspection of justice social work services - 

ACHSCP/21/088
To provide assurance follwoing the recent 

Care inspectorate review
Claire Duncan ACHSCP ACHSCP 1.1.3, 1.4

PUBLIC PROTECTION COMMITTEE BUSINESS PLANNER 

The Business Planner details the reports which have been instructed by the Committee as well as reports which the Functions expect to be submitting for the calendar year.

28 April 2021

2 0 2 1



2

A B C D E F G H I

Report Title
Minute Reference/Committee Decision or 

Purpose of Report
Update Report Author Chief Officer Directorate

Terms of 

Reference

Delayed or 

Recommended for 

removal or transfer, 

enter either D, R, or 

T

Explanation if 

delayed, removed or 

transferred 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Adult Protection Committee Biennial 

Report 2018-20 - ACHSCP/21/089 To provide assurance to Committee on the 

work of the Adult Protection Committee

Sandra Macleod ACHSCP ACHSCP 1.1, 1.2

Statutory Appropriate Adult Service - 

ACHSCP/21/091

On 07.10.2020, PPC requested a further 

update on the topic be presented on 

09.03.2021

Due to the operational response 

to the pandemic during 

Operation Snowdrop by the 

ACHSCP and NHS Grampian in 

partnership, together with staff 

abstractions, this report will be 

delayed until PPC on 28.04.2021

Carol Simmers ACHSCP ACHSCP 1.1

EU Exit – Current Position - COM/21/080
On 09.03.2021 Committee requested an 

update to its next meeting
Ronnie McKean Governance Commissioning 2.4

Police Scotland - Thematic Report : 

Sudden Death

It is suggested that this theme be - Sudden 

Unexplained Death in Infancy/Offshore Deaths

George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Police Scotland - Thematic Report : 

Cyber

Detailing current Fraud types and threat, how 

this impacts on the most vulnerable and the 

ongoing activity to prevent and disrupt Fraud 

and support those targeted.

SFRS - Thematic Report ; Recruitment 

and Retention
As suggested by Members on 9 March 2021

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.7

Child Protection Committee Annual 

Report

To present the Child Protection Committee 

annual report.

Graeme 

Simpson

Integrated 

Children's and 

Family Services

Operations 1.1, 1.2

Prevent Multi-Agency Panel (PMAP) 

Duty Guidance for Scotland 

To provide information on the Prevent Multi-

Agency Panel (PMAP) Duty Guidance for 

Scotland 

Derek McGowan

Early Interventions 

and Community 

Empowerment

Customer 2.5

Police Scotland - Police Scotland - 

Thematic Report : Domestic Abuse

An update on ‘Coercive Control’ following the 

implementation of the Domestic Abuse 

(Scotland) Act 2018.

George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Police Scotland - Police Scotland - 

Thematic Report : Mental Health & 

Wellbeing Support

To provide information to the Committee on 

the approach to mental health matters for all 

staff, in particular front line Officers in regard to 

the recognition and treatment of Post-

Traumatic Stress Disorder.

George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service Six 

Monthly Performance Report 

To present the most recent 6 monthly 

Performance Report

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.6

23 June 2021

27 October 2021



2

A B C D E F G H I

Report Title
Minute Reference/Committee Decision or 

Purpose of Report
Update Report Author Chief Officer Directorate

Terms of 

Reference

Delayed or 

Recommended for 

removal or transfer, 

enter either D, R, or 

T

Explanation if 

delayed, removed or 

transferred 

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

SFRS - Thematic Report ; Community 

Engagement
As suggested by Members on 9 March 2021

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.7

Scottish Government update on new 

Building Regulations

At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the 

Committee agreed to receiving a future update 

in Autumn 2021

for Autumn 2021 Gordon Spence Place Governance 4.1

Chief Social Work Officer Annual Report
To present the Chief Social Work Officer 

annual report.

This report is due to be prepared 

in Autum and will presented to 

PPC on 27 October 2021

Graeme 

Simpson

Integrated 

Children's and 

Family Services

Operations 1.6

Police Scotland - Thematic Report : 

National Assets

To provide Committee an update on 

availability and eeployment of national assets

George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service : 

Thematic Report : Inspections
As suggested by Members on 9 March 2021

alternative meetings for Perf 

then Thematic

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.6

Building Standards Activity Report

At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the 

Committee agreed to six monthly assurance 

reporting

for December 2021 Gordon Spence Place Governance 4.1

Annual Committee Effectiveness Report
Fraser Bell Governance Governance GD 7.4

Resilience Annual Report

As per ToR's; 2.1 monitor compliance with the 

Council’s duties relating to resilience and local 

emergencies; this includes reviewing staffing 

arrangements and systems for incident 

management;2.3 receive assurance that 

services are maintaining and reviewing 

Business Continuity Plans in accordance with 

the priorities allocated to them; and2.5 monitor 

the Council’s response to the National 

CONTEST strategy and associated plans 

relating to Counter Terrorism.

Last reported on 02.12.2020 Vikki Cuthbert Governance Governance 2.1, 2.3, 2.5 

Police Scotland - Thematic Report As suggested by Members 
George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

SFRS - Thematic Report : Rescue and 

Specilaist Support
As suggested by Members

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.7

Police Scotland - Thematic Report As suggested by Members 
George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service Six 

Monthly Performance Report 

To present the most recent 6 monthly 

Performance Report

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.6

SFRS - Thematic Report : Managing 

Automatic Alarms/ Fales calls
As suggested by Members

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.7

Police Scotland - Thematic Report 
George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service – 

Annual

Scrutiny Report

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

2022

07 December 2021

Meeting 1/2022 (Feb)

Meeting 2/2022 (Apr)

Meeting 3/2022 (June)



2

A B C D E F G H I

Report Title
Minute Reference/Committee Decision or 

Purpose of Report
Update Report Author Chief Officer Directorate

Terms of 

Reference

Delayed or 

Recommended for 

removal or transfer, 

enter either D, R, or 

T

Explanation if 

delayed, removed or 

transferred 

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Building Standards Activity Report

At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the 

Committee agreed to six monthly assurance 

reporting

Gordon Spence Place Governance 4.1

UKAS Annual Audit of Scientific Services 

To present Annual Audit of Scientific Services 

by the United Kingdom Accreditation Service

Operations and 

Protective 

Services

Operations 3.1

Police Scotland - Thematic Report As suggested by Members 
George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service Six 

Monthly Performance Report 

To present the most recent 6 monthly 

Performance Report

Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.6

SFRS - Thematic Report As suggested by Members 
Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.7

Chief Social Work Officer Annual Report
To present the Chief Social Work Officer 

annual report.

This report is due to be prepared 

in Autum and will presented to 

PPC on 27 October 2021

Graeme 

Simpson

Integrated 

Children's and 

Family Services

Operations 1.6

Police Scotland - Thematic Report As suggested by Members 
George 

Macdonald
Police Scotland Police Scotland 5.7

SFRS - Thematic Report As suggested by Members 
Bruce 

Farquharson

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 

Scottish Fire and 

Rescue Service 
5.7

Resilience Annual Report Vikki Cuthbert Governance Governance 2.1, 2.3, 2.5 

Building Standards Activity Report

At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the 

Committee agreed to six monthly assurance 

reporting

Gordon Spence Place Governance 4.1

Meeting 5/2022 (December)

Meeting 4/2022 (October)


