А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I
		PUBLIC PROTECTION COM						
The Business Planner details the reports which have been instructed by the Committee as well as reports which the Functions expect to be submitting for the calendar year.								
Report Title	Minute Reference/Committee Decision or Purpose of Report	Update	Report Author	Chief Officer	Directorate	Terms of Reference	Delayed or Recommended for removal or transfer, enter either D, R, or T	delayed, removed or
3			0 2 1					
4		28 Ap	oril 2021					
Police Scotland - Thematic Report on Complaints - POL/21/081	At Committee on 26.02.2020, during presentation of the Performamnce report. a request was made for a future Thematic Reports on Complaints. On 27.10.2020 at Committee, this was expanded to consider the Chief Constable's pledge to reduce violence against Police Officers which is now within the seperate Assaults Thematic	Complaints will be reported on 28.04.2021 in line with Police Scotland reporting timelines.	George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
Scottish Fire and Rescue Service Six Monthly Performance Report - SFR/21/082	To present the most recent 6 monthly Performance Report		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.6		
Building Standards Activity Report - COM/21/083	At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the Committee agreed to six monthly assurance reporting		Gordon Spence	Place	Governance	4.1		
Corporate Parenting Updated Plan 2021- 2023 - OPE/21/084	On 04.12.2019, the Committee resolved to (iii)to instruct the Chief Officer Integrated Children and Family Services to bring Aberdeen City's refreshed Corporate Parenting Action plan to the Public Protection Committee in April 2021		Graeme Simpson	Integrated Children's and Family Services	Operations	1.2		
Aberdeen Violence Against Women Partnership Progress Report - CUS/21/085	At Committee on 07.10.2020, during presentation of the AVAW Strategy, it was requested that future reports and updates be presented, as approved by the Aberdeen City Executive Group for Public Protection.		Derek McGowan	Early Interventions and Community Empowerment	Customer	1.2		
Assurance on Child Poverty Action Plan - CUS/21/086	To provide assurance to the Committee that the Child Poverty Action Plan Report 2019/20 has been agreed by Operational Delivery Committee.		Derek McGowan	Early Interventions and Community Empowerment	Customer	1.1.3, 1.5		
COVID-19 Update – Environmental Health & Trading Standards - OPE/21/087	To provide an update on Protective Serrvices operations during the pandemic period		Andrew Motrrison	Operations	Operations	3.1		
Inspection of justice social work services ACHSCP/21/088	To provide assurance follwoing the recent Care inspectorate review		Claire Duncan	ACHSCP	ACHSCP	1.1.3, 1.4		

	Δ	В	С	D	F	F		Н	ı
2	Report Title	Minute Reference/Committee Decision or Purpose of Report	Update	Report Author	Chief Officer	Directorate	Terms of Reference	Delayed or Recommended for	delayed, removed or
		To provide assurance to Committee on the work of the Adult Protection Committee		Sandra Macleod	ACHSCP	ACHSCP	1.1, 1.2		
14	ACHSCP/21/091		Due to the operational response to the pandemic during Operation Snowdrop by the ACHSCP and NHS Grampian in partnership, together with staff abstractions, this report will be delayed until PPC on 28.04.2021	Carol Simmers	ACHSCP	ACHSCP	1.1		
15	EU Exit – Current Position - COM/21/080	On 09.03.2021 Committee requested an update to its next meeting		Ronnie McKean	Governance	Commissioning	2.4		
16		jupuate to its next meeting	23 Ju	ne 2021					
17	Police Scotland - Thematic Report : Sudden Death	It is suggested that this theme be - Sudden Unexplained Death in Infancy/Offshore Deaths		George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
	Police Scotland - Thematic Report : Cyber	Detailing current Fraud types and threat, how this impacts on the most vulnerable and the ongoing activity to prevent and disrupt Fraud and support those targeted.							
18	SFRS - Thematic Report ; Recruitment and Retention	As suggested by Members on 9 March 2021		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.7		
20		To present the Child Protection Committee annual report.		Graeme Simpson	Integrated Children's and Family Services	Operations	1.1, 1.2		
21	o , , ,	To provide information on the Prevent Multi- Agency Panel (PMAP) Duty Guidance for Scotland		Derek McGowan	Early Interventions and Community Empowerment	Customer	2.5		
22	27 October 2021								
24	Police Scotland - Police Scotland - Thematic Report : Domestic Abuse	An update on 'Coercive Control' following the implementation of the Domestic Abuse (Scotland) Act 2018.	27 Octo	George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
25	Wellbeing Support	To provide information to the Committee on the approach to mental health matters for all staff, in particular front line Officers in regard to the recognition and treatment of Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder.		George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
26	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service Six Monthly Performance Report	To present the most recent 6 monthly Performance Report		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.6		

	Α	В	C	D	Е	F	G	Н	l
2	Report Title	Minute Reference/Committee Decision or Purpose of Report	Update	Report Author	Chief Officer	Directorate	Terms of Reference	Delayed or Recommended for	delayed, removed or
27	SFRS - Thematic Report ; Community Engagement	As suggested by Members on 9 March 2021		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.7		
28	Scottish Government update on new	At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the Committee agreed to receiving a future update in Autumn 2021	for Autumn 2021	Gordon Spence	Place	Governance	4.1		
29	Chief Social Work Officer Annual Report	To present the Chief Social Work Officer annual report.	This report is due to be prepared in Autum and will presented to PPC on 27 October 2021	Graeme Simpson	Integrated Children's and Family Services	Operations	1.6		
30									
31		T	07 Decei	mber 2021					
32	Police Scotland - Thematic Report : National Assets	To provide Committee an update on availability and eeployment of national assets		George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
33	Thematic Report : inspections	As suggested by Members on 9 March 2021	alternative meetings for Perf then Thematic	Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.6		
34	Building Standards Activity Report	At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the Committee agreed to six monthly assurance reporting	for December 2021	Gordon Spence	Place	Governance	4.1		
35	Annual Committee Effectiveness Report			Fraser Bell	Governance	Governance	GD 7.4		
36	Resilience Annual Report	As per ToR's; 2.1 monitor compliance with the Council's duties relating to resilience and local emergencies; this includes reviewing staffing arrangements and systems for incident management; 2.3 receive assurance that services are maintaining and reviewing Business Continuity Plans in accordance with the priorities allocated to them; and 2.5 monitor the Council's response to the National CONTEST strategy and associated plans relating to Counter Terrorism.	Last reported on 02.12.2020	Vikki Cuthbert	Governance	Governance	2.1, 2.3, 2.5		
37				022					
38 39			Meeting 1	/2022 (Feb)					
40	Police Scotland - Thematic Report	As suggested by Members		George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
41	SFRS - Thematic Report : Rescue and Specilaist Support	As suggested by Members		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.7		
42			Meeting 2	<u> </u> 2/2022 (Apr)					
44				(
45	Police Scotland - Thematic Report	As suggested by Members		George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
46		To present the most recent 6 monthly Performance Report		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.6		
47	SFRS - Thematic Report : Managing Automatic Alarms/ Fales calls	As suggested by Members		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.7		
48 49			Meeting 3/	/2022 (June)					
50									
51	Police Scotland - Thematic Report			George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
[-	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service – Annual Scruting Report			Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service			
52	Scrutiny Report			Farquharson	Rescue Service	Rescue Service			

	A	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	ı
2	Report Title	Minute Reference/Committee Decision or Purpose of Report	Update	Report Author	Chief Officer	Directorate	Terms of Reference	Delayed or Recommended for removal or transfer, enter either D, R, or T	delayed, removed or
53	Building Standards Activity Report	At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the Committee agreed to six monthly assurance reporting		Gordon Spence	Place	Governance	4.1		
54	UKAS Annual Audit of Scientific Services	To present Annual Audit of Scientific Services by the United Kingdom Accreditation Service			Operations and Protective Services	Operations	3.1		
55									
56			Meeting 4/2	022 (October)					
57				0.000					
58	Police Scotland - Thematic Report	As suggested by Members		George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service Six	To present the most recent 6 monthly		Bruce	Scottish Fire and	Scottish Fire and	5.6		
59	Monthly Performance Report	Performance Report		Farquharson	Rescue Service	Rescue Service			
60	SFRS - Thematic Report	As suggested by Members		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.7		
61	Chief Social Work Officer Annual Report	To present the Chief Social Work Officer annual report.	This report is due to be prepared in Autum and will presented to PPC on 27 October 2021	Graeme Simpson	Integrated Children's and Family Services	Operations	1.6		
62			Marking 5/00	00 (Danasa Lan)					
63			Meeting 5/20	22 (December)					
64				Cooras					
65	Police Scotland - Thematic Report	As suggested by Members		George Macdonald	Police Scotland	Police Scotland	5.7		
66	SFRS - Thematic Report	As suggested by Members		Bruce Farquharson	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service	5.7		
67					110000000000000000000000000000000000000				
68	Resilience Annual Report			Vikki Cuthbert	Governance	Governance	2.1, 2.3, 2.5		
69		At its meeting on 10 October 2019, the Committee agreed to six monthly assurance reporting		Gordon Spence	Place	Governance	4.1		
70									